VIOLATION LETTER
E-MATL / REGD A.D.
AL G Government of India

g AT Ministry of Mines
WTEd T @™ =41 Indlan Bureau of Mines i =N
g @ B = wraterg Office of the Reglonal Controller of Mines ':..;, m;mr'
100, ST FITAT, TG (IFEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001 e
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

TS §EAT File No: HP/BLS/LST- 9-DDN, CV-WFH ~ Mine Code: 38HPR01003 R, March 2020
FaTHTo:  General Manager (Mines) E-mail: pankaj.nayan@acclimited.com
Gagal Cement Works
M/s ACC Limited

PO-Barmana, Bilaspur, HP-174013
fgw Sub: . Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Gagal Limestone Mine over an area of 231.25 ha located near Village —Barmana, Tehsil-

Sadar, District-Bilaspur, H.P State.

TRIeT Sir,

_ The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the check-up inspection made by the undersigned on 16.02.2020 in the
presence of Mr.Rizwan Jamil, Mining Engineer and Shri LSK Prasad Geologist;

RULE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

NO.
11(1) Mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved modified mining plan

vide letter no. 614(2)/MS-A-138/2003-DDN Date:- 09.02.2018 to the following extent:
Area of around 1.05 ha is found less as compared to total area put to use by end of mining plan

period, , including proposed area.
Thus additional FA need to be furnished as per Rule 27 of MCDR 2017 for such area.

The Holder of Mining lease Shall Maintain the Royalty assessment Register. Whereas the same

54 was not found maintained

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule

compliance of Rule 1 1(1) of MCDR, 2017. . . N .
4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this

office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

11(2) in case of non compliance and it constitutes non

a1 Yours faithfully,

L W
U&q&\“p
( 7itg / Pushpender Gaur)

&= @7 4= / Regional Controller of Mines

qfrforf geaTd S -
1- a7 fAg=® (3T), AT @ =3, SR (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
9. Frers we MR, g0 M0 FLHT, ey w7, fRre (R0 %0). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
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87 @ % / Regional Controller of Mines
o @1 T / Indian Bureau of Mines
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